## 506721072 06/17/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6767890

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHAD DORSEY	04/24/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHAD DORSEY DESIGN LLC	
Street Address:	1316 SLOCUM STREET	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75207	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29795274
Application Number:	29795271

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)299-8999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12142928301

Email: shemingway@hh-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: D. SCOTT HEMINGWAY

Address Line 1: 1700 PACIFIC AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 4800

Address Line 4: DALLAS, UNITED STATES 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHAD210D1US / CHAD410D1US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH P. HARTMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth P. Hartman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_ChadDorseyDesignLLC\_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment ChadDorseyDesignLLC signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506721072 REEL: 056575 FRAME: 0639

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, CHAD DORSEY of 1316 Slocum Street, Dallas, Texas 75207; hereby assign to: CHAD DORSEY DESIGN LLC, having a place of business at 1316 Slocum Street, Dallas, Texas 75207, a limited liability company of Texas and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of the applications for United States Design Patent assigned U.S. Serial Nos. 29/729,047, filed March 24, 2020, entitled Fireplace Surround (Atty. File No. CHAD 100 DPUS); U.S. Serial Number 29/729,051, filed March 24, 2020, entitled Fireplace Surround (Atty. File No. CHAD 200 DPUS); 29/729,052, filed March 24, 2020, entitled Fireplace Surround (Atty. File No. CHAD 300 DPUS); and U.S. Serial Number 29/729,055, filed March 24, 2020, entitled Fireplace Surround (Atty. File No. CHAD 400 DPUS), this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign utility patents and patent applications, including continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and re-examination applications, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

I agree by fixing my signature below, to allow the firm of Hemingway & Hansen, LLP, if no serial number has yet been assigned and inserted into the first paragraph of this agreement, to insert the filing date and Serial Number assigned by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to the patent application identified by the attorney docket number above, in the blanks in the first paragraph of this document after my signature is affixed hereto.

Page 1 of 2

Atty. Docket Nos. CHAD 100 DPUS, CHAD 200 DPUS, CHAD 300 DPUS, CHAD 400 DPUS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of Any 2020.

CHAD DORSEY, INVENTOR

County of

On this <u>24</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2020, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, personally appeared CHAD DORSEY, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

> J. SHAEFFER lotary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 05-10-2021 Notary ID 11518692

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 06/17/2021**